SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6238-6239 OF 2009 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CHETINAND CEMENTS CORP.LTD. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Appellant
issuance of notice Appellant to file spare copies within two weeks, for issuance of notice to the respondent by registered post A.D. List again on 7th January, 2010.

> (M.K. GUPTA) Registrar

ns