SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6238-6239 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CHETINAND CEMENTS CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report )

Date: 07/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

Mrs Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) For Respondent(s)

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appellant to file spare copies in a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to the sole respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 11.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar

hј