SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6877 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMNR.CENTRAL EXCISE TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.DALMIA CEMENTS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report )

Date: 20/01/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) For Respondent(s)

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Khaitan & Co., Advs. propose to appear for the sole

respondent.
Fi
weeks. File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four

List again on 24.2.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar

hј