

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6877 OF 2009

COMMNR.CENTRAL EXCISE TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.DALMIA CEMENTS BHARAT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
stay and with office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6227/2009.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar