

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6238-6239 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CHETINAND CEMENTS CORP.LTD.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mohd. Mannan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and the respondent
are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks'
time to file a proper application for amending the cause
title, Time, as prayed for, is granted to him, failing which
appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 9.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd