SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6824/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX, GUNTUR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 30/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed statement of case despite expiry of the statutory period.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar