## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).....OF 2017 (Diary No. 7474/2017)

CCE, C AND ST, TIRUPATI

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. INDIA CEMENTS LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL, STAY, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER)

Date: 03-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelam C, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with C.A. No. 6227/2009.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS (MADHU NARULA)
Court Master