

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.18433/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2017 in AN No.00420/2009 passed by the Customs Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench, Chennai)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE TIRUCHIRAPALLI
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

M/s THE INDIA CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85754/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85757/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing Certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.15416-15417/2011.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER