SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.23244/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018 in AN No. 25196/2013 passed by the Customs Excise And Service Tax Apellate Tribunal, Circuit Bench Hyderabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX TIRUPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.96478/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.96477/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 27-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Neelam, Adv. Mr. Anurag, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after a week.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER